March 2013
Ordering Information
MT9173AE1 24 Pin PDIP* Tubes
MT9173AP1 28 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT9173AN1 24 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT9173ANR1         24 Pin SSOP*             Tape & Reel
MT9174AN1 24 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT9174AP1 28 Pin PLCC* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40C to +85C
ISO2-CMOS ST-BUSTM Family    MT9173/74
Digital Subscriber Interface Circuit with RxSB
Digital Network Interface Circuit with RxSB
Data Sheet
Features

Page Item Change
Multiple Zarlink logo and name reference Updated to Microsemi logo and name.
1 “Ordering Information“ Removed the following packages:
• MT9173AE    24 Pin PDIP     Tubes
• MT9173AN    24 Pin SSOP   Tubes
• MT9173AP    28 Pin PLCC    Tubes
Changed MT9173AN1 from 'Tape & Reel' to 'Tubes'.
Added new MT9173ANR1 package.
Added Pb-free marking to MT9174 packages (for example,
'1' and '*')
21 Figure 17 Changed symbol from 'F' to ''.
21 “AC Electrical Characteristics† -
Clock Timing - MOD Mode (Figure
18)“
Changed unit to 'ns' for item 3.
2
Microsemi Corporation
MT9173/74 Data Sheet
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin #
 Name Description